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HRES 310
Condemning the inaction by the Islamic Republic of Iran in addressing the poisoning of Iranian schoolgirls, the
Daughters of the Iranian Revolution.

Congress: 118 (2023–2025, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Apr 20, 2023
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.  (Apr 20, 2023) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/118th-congress/house-resolution/310 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: TX   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (44 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bacon, Don [R-NE-2] R · NE Apr 20, 2023

Rep. Carter, Troy [D-LA-2] D · LA Apr 20, 2023

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-28] D · CA Apr 20, 2023

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Apr 20, 2023

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-21] D · CA Apr 20, 2023

Rep. Curtis, John R. [R-UT-3] R · UT Apr 20, 2023

Rep. Garcia, Mike [R-CA-27] R · CA Apr 20, 2023

Rep. Garcia, Sylvia R. [D-TX-29] D · TX Apr 20, 2023

Rep. Gooden, Lance [R-TX-5] R · TX Apr 20, 2023

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Apr 20, 2023

Rep. Kamlager-Dove, Sydney [D-CA-37] D · CA Apr 20, 2023

Rep. Kim, Young [R-CA-40] R · CA Apr 20, 2023

Rep. Mace, Nancy [R-SC-1] R · SC Apr 20, 2023

Rep. McClintock, Tom [R-CA-5] R · CA Apr 20, 2023

Rep. Moskowitz, Jared [D-FL-23] D · FL Apr 20, 2023

Rep. Pappas, Chris [D-NH-1] D · NH Apr 20, 2023

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Apr 20, 2023

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Apr 20, 2023

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-50] D · CA Apr 20, 2023

Rep. Ross, Deborah K. [D-NC-2] D · NC Apr 20, 2023

Rep. Ruppersberger, C. A. Dutch [D-MD-2] D · MD Apr 20, 2023

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-38] D · CA Apr 20, 2023

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-12] R · FL Apr 24, 2023

Rep. Fletcher, Lizzie [D-TX-7] D · TX Apr 24, 2023

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Apr 28, 2023

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Apr 28, 2023

Rep. Craig, Angie [D-MN-2] D · MN Apr 28, 2023

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-10] D · CA Apr 28, 2023

Rep. Moore, Blake D. [R-UT-1] R · UT Apr 28, 2023

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Brian K. [R-PA-1] R · PA May 5, 2023

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA May 5, 2023

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-16] D · CA May 9, 2023

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-18] D · CA May 9, 2023

Rep. Spanberger, Abigail Davis [D-VA-7] D · VA May 9, 2023

Rep. Trone, David J. [D-MD-6] D · MD May 9, 2023

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL May 9, 2023

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-41] R · CA Jun 6, 2023

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Jun 6, 2023

Rep. De La Cruz, Monica [R-TX-15] R · TX Jun 6, 2023

Rep. LaMalfa, Doug [R-CA-1] R · CA Jun 6, 2023

Rep. Lee, Susie [D-NV-3] D · NV Sep 13, 2023
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Stanton, Greg [D-AZ-4] D · AZ Oct 11, 2023

Rep. Bera, Ami [D-CA-6] D · CA Jan 11, 2024

Rep. Levin, Mike [D-CA-49] D · CA Jun 7, 2024

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To Apr 20, 2023

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Apr 20, 2023) 

This resolution condemns the deliberate gas attacks on schoolgirls in Iran (up to 7,000 schoolgirls were poisoned in at
least 290 attacks, according to human rights groups) and Iran's suppression of individuals participating in
demonstrations. The resolution also urges the United States to initiate a formal process for an independent investigation
and to work with the United Nations in investigating the gas attacks on schoolgirls in Iran.

 

Actions Timeline

Apr 20, 2023: Introduced in House
Apr 20, 2023: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E342)
Apr 20, 2023: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
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